TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARTINGALE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		107/31/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOBBYTALK LTD.	
Street Address:	31A Hill Avenue	
City:	Amersham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HP6 5BX	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2903449	HOBBYTALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOBBYTALK (CHANGE OF NAME

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0217

0.00 290344

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine	
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/	
Date:	11/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change to HobbyTalk Ltd#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0218



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6526015

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

MARTINGALE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

HOBBYTALK LTD

Given at Companies House on 31st July 2012.





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by

the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006 **TRADEMARK**

RECORDED: 11/14/2012 REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0219